

Town of New Fairfield

Selectmen's Office 4 Brush Hill Road New Fairfield, Connecticut

BOARD OF SELECTMEN SPECIAL MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2022 9:30 A.M. ZOOM MEETING

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99066920202 Meeting ID:990 6692 0202 Dial In: (929)205-6099

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Discuss and Possibly Vote to Approve the Warning and to Set the Date for the Annual Town Meeting
- 3. Adjournment

Received by email on 04/21/2022 @ 4:18 p.m. By Tricia Quinn, Asst. Town Clerk, New Fairfield



Town of New Fairfield

Selectmen's Office 4 Brush Hill Road New Fairfield, Connecticut

WARNING! ANNUAL TOWN MEETING AND ADJOURNED TOWN MEETING AND REFERENDUM TOWN OF NEW FAIRFIELD

Notice is hereby given to the electors of the Town of New Fairfield and those qualified to vote at an Annual Town Meeting to be held on May 3, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. in the Senior Center for the following purposes.

- 1. To consider and act upon the appropriation of Town Government Expenditures totaling \$13,265,589 from the General Fund, and \$788,239 from the Capital and Non-Recurring Fund, and \$799,502 from other Governmental Funds, as recommended by the Board of Finance, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023.
- 2. To consider and act upon the appropriation of Education Expenditures totaling \$48,236,562 from the General Fund, and \$93,885 from the Capital and Non-Recurring Fund, as recommended by the Board of Finance, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023.

Further notice is hereby given that the Board of Selectmen, acting pursuant to and in reliance on Section 7-7 of the Connecticut General Statutes, has removed Item #1 & #2 for submission to the voters by machine vote and shall be no earlier than seven (7) days, and no later than fourteen (14) days after May 3, 2022 and further provided that such time shall be no less than the hours of 12:00 Noon to 8:00 P.M.

Dated at New Fairfield, Connecticut this 25th day of April 2022

Patricia Del Monaco First Selectman Khris Hall Selectman Lori-Ann Beninson Selectman